

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Herod

1 Amend the House Finance Committee Report, dated June 10, 2020, page
2 1, strike lines 1 and 2 and substitute:

3 "Amend reengrossed bill, page 4, after line 4 insert:

4 "(5) "TAMPER" MEANS TO INTENTIONALLY DAMAGE, DISABLE,
5 DISLODGE, OR OBSTRUCT THE SIGHT OR SOUND OR OTHERWISE IMPAIR
6 FUNCTIONALITY OF THE BODY-WORN CAMERA OR TO INTENTIONALLY
7 DAMAGE, DELETE, OR FAIL TO UPLOAD SOME OR ALL PORTIONS OF THE
8 VIDEO AND AUDIO."

9 Page 4, line 8, strike "MEMBER" and substitute "PEACE OFFICER".

10 Page 1 of the committee report, line 20, strike "THE USE OF FORCE," and
11 substitute "AN ANTICIPATED USE OF FORCE, INCLUDING CELL EXTRACTIONS
12 AND RESTRAINT CHAIRS. THE PROVISIONS OF THIS SUBSECTION (1)(a)(II)
13 ALSO DO NOT APPLY TO".

14 Page 2 of the committee report, line 3, strike "SECTION," and substitute
15 "SECTION OR TAMPERS WITH BODY-WORN OR DASH CAMERA FOOTAGE OR
16 OPERATION WHEN REQUIRED TO ACTIVATE THE CAMERA,".

** ** ** ** **